
du 13 au 15 mars 2025

 MOD + VHC + VHRS
MOD

ES Liaison Total 1ère Fin

0 PODIUM / ASSISTANCE IN 0.00 0.00 09:00 13:20

0A ASSISTANCE OUT 0.98 0.98 0:30 09:30 13:50

50.71 110.02 160.73

1 Avant ES 1 42.02 42.02 0:55 45.8 10:25 14:45

ES 1 Crequy - Rimboval - Embry - Saint Michel sous Bois 15.00 0.08 0.08 0:03 10:28 14:48

2 Avant ES 2 8.79 23.79 0:30 47.6 10:58 15:18

ES 2 Verchocq - Rumilly - Herly - Aix en Hergny - Ergny - Wicquinghem 12.59 0.06 0.06 0:03 11:01 15:21

3 Avant ES 3 9.00 21.59 0:25 51.8 11:26 15:46

ES 3 Preures - Enquin sur Baillons - Bezinghen - Doudeauville 11.16 0.08 0.08 0:03 11:29 15:49

3A Parc Dédicace SAINTE CECILE IN 24.41 35.57 0:50 42.7 12:19 16:39

3B Parc Dédicace SAINTE CECILE OUT 0.10 0.10 0:30 12:49 17:09

4 Avant ES 4 3.74 3.74 0:10 22.4 12:59 17:19

ES 4 Camiers - Lefaux - Widehem - Frencq - Longvilliers 11.96 0.13 0.13 0:03 13:02 17:22

4A Regroupement IN LE TOUQUET 20.63 32.59 0:50 39.1 13:52 18:12

TOTAL ETAPE 1 1ère section 50.71 110.02 160.73

 MODERNE

MOD

ES Liaison Total 1ère Fin

4B Regroupement OUT LE TOUQUET 0.30 0.30 1:05 14:57 19:12

4C Assistance OUT 0.98 0.98 0:45 15:42 19:57

50.71 112.35 163.06

5 Avant ES 5 42.02 42.02 0:55 45.8 16:37 20:52

ES 5 Crequy - Rimboval - Embry - Saint Michel sous Bois 15.00 0.08 0.08 0:03 1.6 16:40 20:55

6 Avant ES 6 8.79 23.79 0:30 47.6 17:10 21:25

ES 6 Verchocq - Rumilly - Herly - Aix en Hergny - Ergny - Wicquinghem 12.59 0.06 0.06 0:03 1.2 17:13 21:28

7 Avant ES 7 9.00 21.59 0:25 51.8 17:38 21:53

ES 7 Preures - Enquin sur Baillons - Bezinghen - Doudeauville 11.16 0.08 0.08 0:03 1.6 17:41 21:56

7A Parc Dédicace SAINTE CECILE IN 24.41 35.57 0:50 42.7 18:31 22:46

7B Parc Dédicace SAINTE CECILE OUT 0.10 0.10 0:30 19:01 23:16

8 Avant ES 8 3.74 3.74 0:10 22.4 19:11 23:26

ES 8 Camiers - Lefaux - Widehem - Frencq - Longvilliers 11.96 0.13 0.13 0:03 19:14 23:29

8A Assistance IN Fin étape 1 20.08 32.04 0:50 38.4 20:04 00:19

8B Assistance OUT 0.98 0.98 0:40 20:44 00:59

8C Parc Fermé IN LE TOUQUET Fin 1ére Etape 1.60 1.60 0:10 9.6 20:54 01:09

TOTAL ETAPE 1 2ème section 50.71 112.35 160.48

TOTAL ETAPE 1 101.42 222.37 321.21
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du 13 au 15 mars 2025

 MOD + VHC + VHRS
MOD

ES Liaison Total 1ère Fin

8D Parc fermé OUT - Assistance IN 0.00 0.00 07:00 11:05

8E Assistance OUT 0.98 0.98 0:45 07:45 11:50

43.90 81.66 125.56

9 Avant ES 9 25.73 25.73 0:35 44.1 08:20 12:25

ES 9 Lépine - Roussent - Waiilly Beaucamp -  Boisjean 13.93 0.16 0.16 0:03 08:23 12:28

9A Parc Dédicace Hucquelier IN 26.40 40.33 0:55 44.0 09:18 13:23

9B Parc Dédicace Hucquelier OUT 0.09 0.09 0:20 09:38 13:43

10 Avant ES 10 0.24 0.24 0:05 2.9 09:43 12:33

ES 10
Hucqueliers - Bimont - Clenleu - Preures

Beussent - Enquin sur Baillons - Parenty
29.97 0.09 0.09 0:03 09:46 12:36

10A Parc Dédicace ETAPLES PORT IN 21.44 51.41 1:10 44.1 10:56 13:46

10B Parc Dédicace ETAPLES PORT OUT 0.15 0.15 0:20 11:16 14:06

10C Parc regroupement Le Touquet IN 6.38 6.38 0:15 25.5 11:31 14:21

TOTAL ETAPE 2 3ème section 43.90 81.66 125.56

 MODERNE

MOD

ES Liaison Total 1ère Fin

10D Regroupement Le TOUQUET OUT 0.30 0.30 1:20 12:51 16:46

10E Assistance OUT Le TOUQUET 0.98 0.98 0:45 13:36 17:31

43.90 75.43 119.33

11 Avant ES 11 25.73 25.73 0:35 44.1 14:11 18:06

ES 11 Lépine - Roussent - Waiilly Beaucamp -  Boisjean 13.93 0.16 0.16 0:03 14:14 18:09

11A Parc Dédicace Hucquelier IN 26.40 40.33 0:55 44.0 15:09 19:04

11B Parc Dédicace Hucquelier OUT 0.09 0.09 0:20 15:29 19:24

12 Avant ES 12 0.24 0.24 0:05 2.9 15:34 18:14

ES 12
Hucqueliers - Bimont - Clenleu - Preures

Beussent - Enquin sur Baillons - Parenty
29.97 0.09 0.09 0:03 15:37 18:17

12 A Repositionnement IN - ETAPLES 21.44 51.41 1:10 44.1 16:47 19:27

TOTAL ETAPE 2 4ème section 43.90 75.43 119.33

 MODERNE

MOD

ES Liaison Total 1ère Fin

12 B Repositionnement OUT - ETAPLES 0.15 0.15 0:20 17:07 19:47

12 C Avant PODIUM 5.87 5.87 0:15 23.5 17:22 20:02

Podium Parc fermé IN 0.16 0.16 0:10 17:32 20:12

TOTAL ETAPE 2 5ème section 0.00 6.18 6.18

TOTAL ETAPE 2 87.80 163.27 251.07

TOTAL ETAPE 1 et 2 189.22 385.64 572.28
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